

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2584 of 2025

Appellant :- Gajendra Alias Choti

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Dileep Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.

1. Admit.

2. Issue Notice to opposite party no. 4.

3. Learned A.G.A. is granted four weeks time to file objection to the bail application filed in the present appeal.

4. Summon the lower court record.

5. Put up in week commencing 21.07.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 19.6.2025

Sharad/-