



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2584 of 2025

Gajendra Alias Choti

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dileep Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Vide order dated 19.06.2025, notice was issued to opposite party No.4, learned AGA was granted four weeks' time to file objection to the bail application and the lower Court record was summoned.
2. Office report dated 19.07.2025 states that report regarding service of notice is awaited.
3. In these circumstances, let fresh report be filed by the office with respect to service of notice.
4. Ten days' and no more time is granted to learned AGA to file objection to the bail application.
5. Put up as fresh on 29.10.2025.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

October 7, 2025
Kushal